Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Popular Vehicles and Services Limited (‘the 

Company’) is: 

1. Continuing to extend corporate guarantee in favor of Bank of Baroda (‘the Bank) in relation 

to the renewal of Dealer Finance Overdraft Facility and Ad hoc limit up to a modified limit 

of Rs.18,75,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Seventy Five Lakhs only) to Popular Mega 

Motors (India) Private Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary).  

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI /HO /CFD /CFD –PoD -

1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 with respect to the said Corporate Guarantee, is given in